FCRM PTO-1594	06	-27-2001	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
EXPRESS MAIL # EL585706705US			Patent and Trademark Office
To the Hon. Commissioner of Patents a	4 ^		hed original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Minataur Promotions Enterprises, In I Individual(s) [] Ltd. Partn [] General Partnership [] Association	nc. ership	Minataur Pro 11734 Gatew	of receiving party(ies)
[X] Corporation-State (Delaware) [] Other Additional names of conveying party(ies) atta		[] Individual(s) citize [] General Partnersh [] Limited Partnersh [X] Corporation-State	ip
6.701	<i>(</i>)	representative designa	niciled in the United States, a domestic ation is attached [] Yes [X] No
0 N		Additional name(s) &	e a separate document from assignment) address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
3. Nature of conveyance:			
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change o [] Other Execution Date: _6/18/01	f Name		
4. Application number(s) or registration numb	er(s):		
A. Service Mark Application Nos.		B. Service Mark Reg	gistration No.
(1) 75/192,631, and (2) 75/192,629		(1) 2,317,477	
	al numbers	attached? [] Yes [X	[] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should mailed: Dorie Choderker OPPENHEIMER WOLFF & DONNELLY LLP 2029 Century Park East, 38th FI. Los Angeles, CA 90067	be	6. Total number of ap	plications and registrations involved: [3]
6/26/2001 TDIAZ1 00000192 75192631		7. Total fee (37 C.F.R [X] Enclosed	. § 3.41)\$90.00
1 FC:481 40.00 OP			be charged to deposit account
2 FC:488 50.00 QP /		8. Deposit account nu	ımber: 16-2230
		(Attach duplicate copy account)	y of this page if paying by deposit
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the copy of the original document.	e foregoin	g information is true and	d correct and any attached copy is a true
DORIE CHODERKER	Cha	duker	June <u>19</u> , 2001
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages inc	cluding cov	Signature ver sheet, attachments,	Date and document: [4]

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Minataur Promotions Enterprises, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 11734 Gateway Boulevard, Los Angeles, California 90064, has adopted, used and is using the service marks listed in the attached Schedule A ("Service Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Minataur Productions, Inc. ("Assignee"), an Illinois corporation, with its principal place of business at 11734 Gateway Boulevard, Los Angeles, California 90064, desires to acquire from Assignor all of the Service Marks and the United States applications and registration listed in attached Schedule A;

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest, to the Service Marks worldwide together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith and the United States applications and registration that are listed in attached Schedule A.

The Assignor further sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee any and all causes of action, claims, demands, or other rights occasioned from or because of any and all current or past infringements of the Service Marks, together with the right in Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to suc and recover therefore, including the right to bring suit in its own name, and to receive, retain, hold and enjoy for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, any and all damages, profits, or other recoveries or compensation on account of any infringement or suit.

Ì

TRADEMARK REEL: 002320 FRAME: 0186

In WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Assignor has caused this Assignment to be				
signed by its duly authorized officer				
Signed at Los Angeles	, this day of			
June 2001				
	Minataur Promotions Enterprises, Inc.			
	By:			
	Name: Eric Hebel			
	Title: Vice-President			
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) SS				
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)				
On 18 Jun before me, d	K.A. Sheith, personally appeared			
to be the person whose name is subscribed to the	roved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) within instrument and acknowledged to me that and that by his signature on the instrument the erson acted, executed the instrument.			
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	The same of the sa			
Signature K. A. Sheijel	(Seal) E. A. SMSKIH Commission # 1277/15 Notory Public — Collismic Los Angetes County My Comm. Expires Sap 21, 2014			

SCHEDULE A UNITED STATES SERVICE MARK APPLICATIONS AND REGISTRATION

SERVICE MARK	Application No.
CHANNEL M	75/192.631
CHANNEL M	75/192,629
SERVICE MARK	REGISTRATION NO.
CHANNEL M	2,317,477

3

LA. 290022 v01 06/94/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002320 FRAME: 0188